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Top 10 Employers
by total jobs in 2019 JobsIndustry Cluster

Transportation and Distribution
Telecommunications
Retail
Resource Dependent Activities
Non-Metallic Manufacturing
Metal Inputs and Transportation Related Manufacturing
Media, Publishing and Entertainment
Hospitality, tourism, and recreation
High Tech Manufacturing and Development
Health Care
Government, Social, and Advocacy Services
Finance, Insurance, Real Estate (FIRE)
Education
Consumer Services
Consumer Goods Manufacturing
Construction
Business Services
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3,960
780
80
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370

1,340
770

2,850
18,280
1,220
3,780
3,610

260
1,740
3,290

Source: Arizona COG/MPO Employer Database
Note: Data are for businesses with 5 or more employees only 

Regional Jobs in Arizona Key Industries

HealthcareFinance Manufacturing Warehouse and 
Distribution

Information 
TechnologyAerospace

9
760

Businesses:
Jobs:

120
1,260

Businesses:
Jobs:

152
3,120

Businesses:
Jobs:

10
300

Businesses:
Jobs:

42
2,170

Businesses:
Jobs:

72
1,110

Businesses:
Jobs:

Source: Arizona COG/MPO Employer Database
Note: Data are for businesses in the region with 5 or more employees only 

Key Industries are a vital component of Arizona’s economy. These six key industries contribute to economic growth throughout the state. 
Output from key industries is essential to the successful operation of many other industries. 
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Foreign-Owned Businesses in the Region

Mexico 2010

Spain 209

Belgium 308

Switzerland 307

Netherlands 406

Japan 505

United Kingdom 2204

Canada 3803

France 7402

China 1,0001

Rank Country Jobs

Source: 2019 Arizona Foreign-Owned Employer Database

 

 

 

 

Source: 2019 Arizona Foreign-Owned Employer Database

Jobs at Foreign-Owned
Businesses

2,550

Foreign-Owned
Businesses

72

www.seago.org
(520) 432-5301

Bisbee, AZ 85603
1403 West Highway 92

SouthEastern Arizona Governments Organization

Business Name Jobs

Joyson Safety Systems Acquisition Llc 1,000
Aegis Communications Group Llc 720
Circle K 120
Burger King 110
Ihg Army Hotels 100

Note: Job numbers in this report have been rounded to the nearest 10

Overall in Arizona there are 1,239 Foreign-Owned Businesses with a total of 5,259 locations. These businesses provide 124,310 jobs across the entire state.

This map displays the origin country for the top foreign-owned businesses in the region.

Foreign Direct Investment 
(FDI) is a key economic 
driver. For regions across 
the U.S., FDI brings 
additional capital, creates 
jobs, encourages transfer of 
technology and knowledge, 
and allows for a wider 
promotion of products. 
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